QcCe

PRODUCTFICHE - FICHE PRODUIT - SPECIFICATION PRODUCT

1. Algemene informatie - Information général - General information

ARTIKELNR. ACE / N° Art. ACE / Ref. ACE SP02836
Pot rond PP transp. 80cc 68mm
OMSCHRIJVING / Description / Description Pot rond PP transp. 80cc 868mm
Bowl round PP transp 80cc dia68mm

DATUM / Date / Date 14/03/2023

VOEDSELGESCHIKT? / Nourniture appropiée? / Foodsafe? Wel voedselgeschikt - Apte pour contact alimentaires - Food safe

2. Producteigenschappen - Caractéristiques - Specifications

+1.8 g/ Stuk / Piece / Piece

Gewicht / Poids / Weight + 1.8 kg / Verp / Emb. / Pack

Diameter / Diamétre / Diameter (mm) 68

Materiaal / Matériel / Material PP

3. Verpakkingswijze - Emballage - Packaging

1.000 Stuks-Pieces-Pieces / Verp-Emb.-Pack

Aantal / Quantité / Quantity 64.000 Stuks-Pieces-Pieces / Pallet

ACE Packaging NV/SA - Industrieterrein 1/1 - iz Webbekom 1013 - 3290 Diest (B) - T 0032 13 35 92 00

info@acepackaging.be www.acepackaging.be
Offers according to our general terms and conditions of sale



ace

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Supplier:

ACE Packaging NV
Industrieterrein 1/1
Zl Webbekom 1013
B-3290 Diest

Product identity :
SP02836: Tray round PP trans 80cc 68mm

Legal compliance:

We, ACE PACKAGING, declare that the product described above, complies with the requirements of:

- REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 on materials
and articles intended to come into contact with food.

- COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food.

- Commission Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 on plastic
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

- BELGIAN LEGISLATION : ROYAL DECREE of 11/05/1992 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Intended contact with following food types:
All kind of food stuffs

Intended food contact conditions:
-18°C - + 100 °C

Suitable for use in freezer? Yes

Dual use additives
The aforementioned product doesn’t contain dual use additives.

Storage conditions
Dry conditions, away from direct sunlight, avoid mechanical shocks, keep in original closed packaging free from dust and other contaminations.

Surface - volume ratio

Migration was determined in accordance with Commission regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, assuming that 1 kg of food is packed with 6 dm?2
packaging material.

ACE Packaging NV/SA - Industrieterrein 1/1 - iz Webbekom 1013 - 3290 Diest (B) - T 0032 13 35 92 00

info@acepackaging.be www.acepackaging.be
Offers according to our general terms and conditions of sale



Qce

Traceability

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004.

Our statements are based on the conformity documents made available by our suppliers, migration tests carried out by us or by a third party. It
is the customers own responsibility to test the suitability.

Done at Diest, 14/03/2023
Nadja Louwet i.0.v.
Olivier Stappaerts (CEO ACE Packaging)

Quality Department
Valid until: 01/01/24

ACE Packaging NV/SA - Industrieterrein 1/1 - iz Webbekom 1013 - 3290 Diest (B) - T 0032 13 35 92 00

info@acepackaging.be www.acepackaging.be
Offers according to our general terms and conditions of sale



